Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade A/P- Korti, Dist- Solapur Pin- 413304, MH, INDIA (Approved by AICTE, recognized by DTE & Affiliated to Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University)



Date: 12/03/2021

MINUTES OF MEETINGS

The meeting was conducted on (12/03/2021) at board room, main building.

The following issues were discussed and confirmed.

- 1. Meeting started with the welcomed note. The coordinator Prof. A. A. Rajguru welcomed all the members of committee.
- 2. The review of issues discussed in previous meeting was taken.
- 3. Information was taken about admission of SC and ST students.
- 4. Cell discussed about various scholarship given to the SC-ST students.
- 5. Information about the schemes of government and University was taken.
- 6. It was also suggested to give guideline of the scholarship and various program conducted by college to students.
- 7. Follow up of scholarship was taken.
- 8. The coordinator thanked the members.

Chairman Dr. K. J. Karande Members Dr. S. G. Kulkarni Members Dr. S. S. Kulkarni Coordinator Prof. A. A. Rajguru Members Prof. A. B. Jagadale Members Prof. A. A. Kamble Members /Ms. Bhore Swati N

Members

Mr. Sanjay Bankar



Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

SKN SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade
A/P- Korti, Dist- Solapur Pin- 413304, MH, INDIA
(Approved by AICTE, recognized by DTE & Affiliated to Punyashlok
Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University)



NOTICE

All the SC/ST/OBC Cell committee member hereby informed to attend the meeting (Board room, Main building) on 12/03/2021 at 03.00 p.m.

Dr. K. J. Karande

(Principal-SKNSCOE)

Coordinator

(SC-ST Cell)

| Sr. No. | Members | Signature |
|---------|----------------------|-----------|
| 1 | Dr. S. S. Kulkarni | Marco. |
| 2 | Dr. S. G. Kulkarni | if Alla |
| 3 | Prof. A. B. Jagadale | |
| 4 | Mr. Sanjay Bankar | James |

